1769 Compact I/O Modules Specifications
1769-OW8
Compact AC/DC relay contact module
Table 92 - Technical Specifications - 1769-OW8
Attribute 1769-OW8
Outputs 8 normally open (4 points/group)
Operating voltage range 5…265V AC
5…125V DC

Replacement door 1769-RD (2 per kit)
Vendor ID code 1
Product type code 7
Product code 86
Enclosure type rating None (open style)
Table 93 - Relay Contact Ratings - 1769-OW8
Volts, max Continuous Amps per
Point, max
Amperes(1)
(1) If you connect surge suppressors across your external inductive load, you extend the life of the relay contacts.
Voltamperes NEMA ICS 2-125
Make Break Make Break
240V AC 2.5 A 7.5 A 0.75 A 1800VA 180VA C300
120V AC 15 A 1.5 A
125V DC 1.0 A 0.22 A(2)
(2) For DC voltage applications, the make/break ampere rating for relay contacts can be determined by dividing 28VA by the applied DC voltage. For example, 28VA/48V DC = 0.58 A. For DC voltage
applications less than 48V, the make/break ratings for relay contacts cannot exceed 2 A.
28VA R150
24V DC 2.0 A 1.2 A(2) 28VA —
Table 94 - Certifications - 1769-OW8
Certification(1)
(1) When marked. See the Product Certification link at http://www.rockwellautomation.com/global/certification/overview.page for Declarations of Conformity, Certificates, and other certification details.
1769-OW8
c-UL C-UL certified (under CSA C22.2 No. 142)
UL 508 listed
Class I, Division 2 Group A,B,C,D Hazardous Locations (UL 1604, C-UL under CSA C22.2 No. 213)
CE CE compliant for all applicable directives
C-Tick C-Tick compliant for all applicable directives
Australian Radiocommunications Act, compliant with:
•  AS/NZS CISPR 11; Industrial Enclosure
Table 92 - Technical Specifications - 1769-OW8
Attribute 1769-OW8